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Context



01 The research
How?

W - wHAT

* A quantitative study by means of an online
guestionnaire.

* Yearly monitor - 5t edition

W - wHo

* A national representative sample of Belgian online
shoppers (roughly N=400).
* Representative in terms of gender, age and region.

W - wHy

* To measure evolutions in attitudes and quantify
online shopping motivations

@ W _when

$ * Fieldwork in April 2021

b
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02 Sample description
Representative sample of online shoppers £,

OS

Belgian online shoppers participated in this study

The sample is representative in terms of gender, age (18-65) and region, but is also for other i
socio-demographic variables (living situation, education) (virtually) identical to all previous waves &
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Representative sample of online shoppers e e 3
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Belgian online shoppers participated in this study

Gender

100%
90% >0%

(o]
80%

40% ss

0,
70% 3383%3%, 5
60% 53% 52% 529
co 0% ame asw 48% 49%  SO% >2% 51% 30%
o 20% 5%B5%
30% 1497 275 A% 13%k4%  13% 13%

29 129 129

. f 19682%, o 10%0 11BI1%1 %, 1051%1% 2% g0
20% 10%
10%

0% 0%

Male Female 18-24 25-30 31-35 36-40 41-45 46-50 50+
2017 ™2018 mW2019 2020 m2021 2017 ®2018 mW2019 2020 m2021

S1.You are...? —S2. What age are you? 1 Significantly higher/lower 7

Base: total samples 2017 (N=522) 2018 (N=415) 2019 (N=416) 2020 (N=418) 2021 (N=405) {  compared to 2020 (c.i. 95%)
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Representative sample of online shoppers

53 Language Region
100% 100%
90% 90%
80%
80% °
70%
70% .
58%460%60%60% 60%
[0)
60% 56% 50%
50% 44% 40%
A2%80%A40%40%en ’
40% 30%
30% 20%
10%
20% Il NN INININTI
’ 0% J_l  emew WA R
10% . East- | Flemish-| West- B s | Hainaut | Lie Luxemb N Walloon
° Antwerp, Limburg Flanders Brabant Flanders russeis | Hainau cge ourg amur -Brabant
0% T 2017 16% 8% 13% 10% 10% 11% 12% 10% 2% 4% 3%
French Dutch w2018 16% @ 8% | 14% | 9% | 10% | 10% @ 12% | 10% = 2% 4% 4%
2017 m2018 m2019 2020 m 2021 m2019 16% 8% 13% 10% 11% 11% 11% 9% 2% 4% 4%
2020 16% 10% 12% 11% 12% 11% 10% 9% 2% 4% 3%
m2021| 16% 8% 13% 10% 10% 11% 12% 10% 2% 5% 4%
5 S3. What is your postal code? 1 Significantly higher/lower 3

® Base: total samples 2017 (N=522) 2018 (N=415) 2019 (N=416) 2020 (N=418) 2021 (N=405) ! compared to 2020 (c.i. 95%)
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Representative sample of online shoppers

Education Living situation

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

4 g
Primary school 6//0 Living at home with parents . %
2% 15%
2 &
Secundary school, not finished E‘%@; Living in student dorms E %‘é’o
7% 2%
0 19%
TSO orBSO, not finished E/;y)% Living alone without children /22%
% °22%
18% ©10%
ASO, finished 9% Living alone with children 9%
7150 2%
7%
/ %
150 01 BSO, finished =—Z§ % Living with partner without children 2
18% 2§Sy
Higher educati iversit Living with partner with child ML
igher education, non-university , iving with partner with children gg(/

19% %
L ower {1
. '7% %

2017 ®2018 m2019 2020 m2021 2017 ®2018 m2019 2020 m2021

°\°\°\°

Q4.1 How would you best describe your living situation? Q4.4 what is your level of education? 1 Significantly higher/lower 9
® Base: total samples 2017 (N=522) 2018 (N=415) 2019 (N=416) 2020 (N=418) 2021 (N=405) ! compared to 2020 (c.i. 95%)
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03 Online shopping habits
Frequency

1

1

During the COVID pandemic people started to shop
more frequently online: almost half said they’ve
bought more online compared to the year before.

The habit of shopping more online has been installed
and will not go back to previous pre-covid level — Even
with the big increase of online shopping during last
year, 1 in 4 still believes to shop even more online in
the next year.

The scope of online bought categories online has
gotten wider in the last year.
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1 Frequency

Frequency of online shopping has increased from 20% weekly plus in
February 2020 (right before the COVID-19 crisis) to 30% in 2021.

How often do you visit webshops?
100%

80% 18% 21% 21% 21% 14% 39%

90%

70%

60%

39%
9 0,
50% 44% 35% 37% 38%

40% 40%
30%
20%

10% 17%

™

8% 9% 10%
. 0%
Surfing 2017 Surfing 2018 Surfing 2019 Surfing 2020 Surfing 2021 Buying 2017

Q1.1 How often do you browse webshops? Q1.2 How often do you buy something online? (SR)
® Base: total samples 2017 (N=522) 2018 (N=415) 2019 (N=416) 2020 (N=418) 2021 (N=405)

40%

14%

4%
Buying 2018

43%

20%

Buying 2019

How often do you buy something online?

PAY)

m Less than monthly

Monthly
42%
Weekly

47%

m Daily

m Several times a day

22% T
15%

B

Buying 2020 Buying 2021

1 Significantly higher/lower

! compared to 2020 (c.i. 95%) 13
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Online shopping habits
Impact of Covid-19

Right before the outbreak, 29% of shoppers estimated to buy more online in
the coming year. But the Covid-19 situation, led to an actual increase of 48%.

Online shoppers in 2020, right before the COVID-19 outbreak, Online shoppers in April 2021, about their online shopping in
reflecing on their intentions to shop online in the coming year: the past 12 months:

44%

m | think i will buy less online next
year

67% m | have bought less online

| have bought about the same
online

| don't think my buying behavior
will change

m | think I will buy more online next m | have bought more online

year

2020 2021

Q1.14 Do you think your online shopping habits will change over the next year? (SR)
Q1.14a Have you bought more or less in the past year compared to the year before? (SR)
Base: total sample 2020 (N=418) 2021 (N=405)



03 Online shopping habits
1 Future behavior

Even with the increase in online
shopping from last year, 42 think
they will buy even more next year.

100% 3% | j i ﬁf ; :
o ¢ H ‘ ?fx
90% s - )
80% = -
70% 59% |
(o]
60% 66% 64% 67% m | think i will buy less online
0,
° 68% next year
50% | don't think my buying > b
behavior will change A1
40% §
m | think I will buy more ,‘,
30% online next year t o
20% | e ) e AR
L b
10% R )
IR :
0% L AR
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 58 ', " '
F i3 ,
5 Q1.14 Do you think your online shopping habits will change over the next year? (SR) ) ?;. ":if o
° Base: total samples 2017 (N=522) 2018 (N=415) 2019 (N=416) 2020 (N=418) 2021 (N=405) e _1 R



03 Online shopping
1 Growth curve

Due to Covid19, the growth curve raised in 2021 above
expectations. Shoppers estimate that the growth curve will
flatten somewhat in the coming year, but will not drop back to

pre-Covid level.
Expected net growth by
shoppers for 2022 : +18%

Actual increase due to Covid:
+40%

Expected growth curve in non-Covid
_ ~® times, based on past years trend

Estimated net growth for coming year:

+25%
Growth curve: ’

Cumulative net ratio of
shoppers that estimate
their online shopper will
increase in the next year
(% will buy more online -
% will buy less online)

stimated net growth for coming year:
+29%

stimated net growth for coming year:
+27%

Estimated net growth for coming year:
+34%

. 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Q1.14 Do you think your online shopping habits will change over the next year? (SR)
® Base: total samples 2017 (N=522) 2018 (N=415) 2019 (N=416) 2020 (N=418) 2021 (N=405)




03 Online shopping habits
1 Penetration of product categories

Some categories have increased in penetration: with home, garden and pets products
as important growth categories together with games, food & beverages and finance &

insurance.
Categories with decrease in purchase penetration were fashion, beauty & health and tickets.

Increase / decrease in penetration: April 2021 vs February 2020

Q ) Q> S o 5 o S e 5 2 o 5 ) 3 e
'\0 (\\@ OQ’ r§\' 0@ «& & \0Q Q,Q \bée . \})K \Eé} . (’J\Q \)‘9\ e\‘? ((\Q’ Qg/ & (\(l
& W & AR O S & &
Q¥ ’6’b° OKQ < 6®0 & ‘\\\@ é\‘& & ) 6,2,0 S 3 <« R
o > ¢ & & G N 3
N & & QO{& & & e S Q@é »° @’
RY 2 > ) & & 3 L RN
on [9) < < R
e ) C & D
& e 3
R N S
RS
5 Q1.3 How often do you buy the following product categories online? % ever

® Base: total samples 2020 (N=418) 2021 (N=405) 17



03 Online shopping habits
1 Penetration of product categories

These percentages are not based on
buying behaviour of the last year, but

ever bought.

Some categories have increased in penetration: with home,
garden and pets products as important growth categories

together with games, food & beverages and finance & insurance.

Therefore Covid effects are less
visible on categories such as travel,
airplane tickets etc.

However, what we do see is the

growing online penetration of soy Which of these categories do you buy online?

Toys

categories. (% ever)

90%
80%
70% ™
60% T 2~
50% T
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Home, . Homeor Home or . .
Foshion | lectronics| - shaes 70N garden or TP pooks | FVER | HORE [CONER ST garen | URCT® | medicine | O | FOCSE
pet items S furniture

2017 74% 75% 61% 60% 59% 71% 66% 54% 57% 70% 46% 62% 33% 61% 35%
m2018 80% 74% 67% 69% 56% 70% 65% 60% 60% 68% 45% 65% 39% 60% 39%
m2019 85% 78% 78% 72% 65% 76% 70% 65% 65% 73% 55% 66% 51% 60% 46%

2020,  84% 74% 72% 74% 64% 68% 63% 64% 64% 67% 52% 60% 55% 57% 43%
m2021 80% 79% 74% 72% 71% 71% 70% 68% 67% 64% 63% 60% 58% 58% 55%

5 Q1.3 How often do you buy the following product categories online? % ever
P Base: total samples 2017 (N=522) 2018 (N=415) 2019 (N=416) 2020 (N=418) 2021 (N=405)

53%

Foodand Finance

Games Jewelry and
beverages .

insurance
45% 36% 40% 29%
52% 41% 41% 30%
52% 46% 47% 41%
45% 40% 42% 34%
53% 50% 46% 45%
1 Significantly higher/lower 18

! compared to 2020 (c.i. 95%)
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03 Online shopping habits
Online shopping devices

2

1

Computer and smartphone are still the most used
devices for online shopping. The increasing trend of
smartphone seems to be stabilizing. This might be
caused by COVID.

The use of an app for online shopping also kept on
increasing. The preference for app versus website is
now close to 50/50.
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Devices

Computer and smartphone remained the most used devices for online shopping.

* Some stagnation in the growing penetration of smartphone as online shopping device.
* There is a significant increase in the use of smart speakers compared to 2020.
* Smartphones are more often used by younger lifestages (-46 year) and smart speakers by people in their thirties.

Which device do you use when you shop online?

(% ever use)

2017 m2018 m2019
100% 95%
90% 91% 91% 91%
90%
80%
70%
60% 0
so% 53%
0,
50% 299 42% °
0
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%
Computer - desktop or laptop Tablet

Q1.5 What device do you usually use when shopping online? % ever
Base: total samples 2017 (N=522) 2018 (N=415) 2019 (N=416) 2020 (N=418) ) 2021 (N=405)

2020 m 2021

[v)
s0% 72% 7

61%

40%

Smartphone

Increase in smartphone use as
online shopping device has
stabilized somewhat in 2021.

It might be that the Covid crisis,
which forced us to be more at
home (providing more possibilities
to make use of larger screens),

caused this stagnation. r

20% T
10%

Smart speaker

1 Significantly higher/lower 21
! compared to 2020 (c.i. 95%)
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Mobile shopping

The preference for using the app of a webshop is still increasing

*  From40% in 2019 to 47% in 2020 and 49% in 2021.
* There is 50-50 distribution in the preference for an app or a website.

How do you prefer to shop online on your mobile?
(Filter: Belgians who shop online on their smartphone)

100%

90%

80%

53% 51%
70% 60%
60%

Using the website of the webshop (by means of the
50% browser on your tablet or smartphone)

m Using the app of the webshop (an app on your tablet

40%
or smartphone)

30%
20%

10%

0%

2019 2020 2021

Q1.6. How do you prefer to shop online on your mobile? (SR) 1 Significantly higher/lower 22
Base: People who shop online using their smartphone 2019 (N=290) 2020 (N=303) 2021 (N=302) ! compared to 2020 (c.i. 95%)
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03 Online shopping habits
Delivery and Pay

3

1

Most people still prefer home delivery. But when
missing the home delivery, the opinions are divided on
what to do with the package: majority prefers drop off
around the house or at the neighbors. Only 17% would
prefer a second delivery at home.

PayPal and debit cards remained the most preferred
ways for online payment in Belgium. Significant
increase in preference of paying with credit card.
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3 Delivery

Delivery at home is still the most preferred option.

Where do you prefer to have your order delivered?

2020 m 2021

0, 0,
80% 73% 76%
70% Being more at home in the past

. year due to Covid, will surely
60% have impacted these results.
50% It will be interesting to see how
40% this evolves in the coming years.

0
30% r
0,
20% 18% 15%
10% ) 6%
4% - 3% 1% 1% 1%
0%
| prefer delivery at home | prefer delivery at another | prefer delivery at a collection | prefer in-store delivery | prefer delivery in a locker
. address of my choice (f.e. office) point
(updated in 2020)
5 Q1.17a Where do you prefer to have your order delivered? (SR) 25

® Base: total sample 2020 (N=418) 2021 (N=405)



Delivery
When people aren’t home at moment of delivery, the opinions on

what to do with the package are divided.

* Delivery at a collection point is overall the most preferred option (1/3 prefers this solution).
* Only 17% would prefer a second delivery at home.

Where do you prefer to have your order delivered?

S0 o if you aren’t home when the package is delivered,
’ ’ what do you prefer?
70% ) (base: those who prefer home delivery)
60%
50% 17% = Delivery in a safe place (in
40% or around my house)
0
m Delivery at the neighbours
30%
20% Delivery at a collection
point
0,
10% 36% Delivery at home at 1%
0% another moment
| prefer delivery at home | prefe | prefer delivery in a locker
. address o
(u
5 Q1.17c You indicated that you prefer home delivery, but what if you are not home at the time of delivery, what do you prefer? (SR) 26

® Base: people who prefer home delivery (N=307)



03 Online shopping habits
3 Delivery

Awareness of Social Pudo’s is limited: . - L —
_ _ - Have you ever used a Social Pick-

* linSknowsit il |8 Up/Drop-Off (Pudo)?

e 1in 10 has ever used it =

, 90% never

- - - - | DU’ used it before
But interest is quite high: _ ‘ -
e 49% is interested to make use of it in the future

48%

Do you know the system named Social PUDO's
(abbreviation of Pick-Up/Drop-Off)?

Yes, | know
this system = -
21% 10% used it
before

No, | have never
heard of this

before
@ 79%

Q1.17d Do you the system named Social PUDQO's (abbreviation of Pick-Up/Drop-Off)?
Q1.17e Have you ever used a Social PUDO pick-up point?
® Base: total sample 2021 (N=405)




03 Online shopping habits
3 Delivery

There is an increase in the
amount of people who have a
customized letterbox at home.

Do you have a customized letterbox at home,
a so-called package letterbox, in which parcels
can also be delivered?

100% m2019 = 2020 m2021
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30% 22% T

20% 15% 14%
m
0%

@ a customized letterbox at home

Q1.18a. Do you have a customized letterbox at home, a so-called package letterbox, in which parcels can also be ) ““ﬁ‘ignificantly higher/lower '~ g%

® delivered? Base: total samples 2019 (N=416) 2020 (N=418) 2021 (N=405) ) wgompared to 2020 (c.i. 95%) ;f—“"
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3 Payment

Credit card has increased in preference.

* There is a significant decrease in the preference for a web application or bank button compared to 2020.

How do you prefer to pay when you buy something online?

30% 28% 28%

24% 2% T

25% 23% 71| 20% by credit card
3% by prepaid credit card
20%
N%
15%
’ 12%  12% 11%

10%

5%

0%

With Paypal By debit card By credit card/ prepaid Bank transfer Web application from my A different way
(Bankcontact) credit card bank (KBC/ING/BNP

Paribas Fortis/...) or
. bankbutton
12020 m 2021

1 Significantly higher/lower

5 Q1.12 How do you prefer to pay when you buy something online? (SR)
! compared to 2020 (c.i. 95%)

Base: total sample 2020 (N=418) 2021 (N=405) 29



03 Online shopping habits
3 Payment

Only 1/3 knows you can pay online with
meal and eco vouchers.

* Only 16% has ever paid online with meal or eco vouchers
* But 56% is interested in doing it.

Did you know you can pay online with
meal/eco vouchers?

Yes
33%

Q1.13aNEW Did you know you can pay online with meal/eco vouchers?
Q1.13 Have you ever bought anything online with meal/eco vouchers?
e Base: total sample 2021 (N=405)

Have you ever bou

50%
45%
40%
35%

30%

" 5%
20%
15%
10%

5%

1“

3 -Ol

16% has ever
bought online

Yes, and | Yes, but.it was
» would do it

again

% ‘\t AR
t‘ﬂ \
:b E‘A\Nl

\

m Y&E
\
\‘s

-

a one- off

?'u

ght anythmg line with

meal/ 0 vauchers
46%
38%
L
i
1 J
‘ 6%.
1 ks
. \ 2
‘ “No, but | No and I'am

would do it _not interested
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03 Online shopping habits
4 Knowledge and concerns

Protection of personal data during shopping is the
number one concern of shoppers.

During the COVID pandemic worries about product
quality and delivery have risen.

major concern. But older shoppers (50+) are relatively

3 Not being sure about the origin of webshops is not a
more concerned and afraid of scams.
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4 Concerns

In the past years, undamaged delivery became the number one concern.

What worries you most when shopping online?
(Top 5 concerns)

2017 2018 2019 2020

1. Product quality 1. Product quality 1. Undamaged delivery 1. Undamaged delivery
2. Warranty 2. Undamaged delivery 2. Product quality 2. Warranty
3. Payment 3. Will it arrive at all 3. Warranty 3. Where & how to complain
4. Undamaged delivery 4. Warranty 4. Where & how to complain 4. Product quality
5. Willit arrive at all 5. Where & how to complain 5. My privacy 5. My privacy
5 Q1.10 What worries you most when shopping online?
Base: total samples 2017 (N=522) 2018 (N=415) 2019 (N=416) 2020 (N=418) 2021 (N=405) 33
]
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4 Concerns

Protection of personal data is a big concern to online shoppers. Is even more
mentioned as a concern than product or delivery concerns.

What worries you most when shopping online?
(Top 5 concerns)

2017 2018 2019 2020

1. Product quality 1. Product quality 1. Undamaged delivery 1. Undamaged delivery

2. Warranty 2. Undamaged delivery 2. Product quality 2. Warranty

3. Payment 3. Will it arrive at all 3. Warranty 3. Where & how to complain
4. Undamaged delivery 4. Warranty 4. Where & how to complain 4. Product quality

5. Willit arrive at all 5. Where & how to complain 5. My privacy 5. My privacy

Q1.10 What worries you most when shopping online?
Base: total samples 2017 (N=522) 2018 (N=415) 2019 (N=416) 2020 (N=418) 2021 (N=405)

o
?

kW R

2021

Protection of my data*
Undamaged delivery
Product quality

Warranty
Will it arrive at all

*New item in 2021

Back in top 5 of concerns
after two years of absence

34



03 Online shopping habits
4 Concerns - full table

In 2021 concerns
about product quality
and delivery have risen

* There is even a significant increase in worries about
whether the product will be delivered at all.

* A possible explanation is that more people were ‘forced’ to
buy online during the COVID pandemic. Therefore, people
who did not have much experience in online shopping in
the past, might be more worried.

* We see higher levels of concern among younger age
groups and older age groups:

*  Where younger age groups are relatively more
concerned about the product (warranty, whether it
will arrive undamaged, quality) & payment

*  And where older age groups are relatively more
concerned about privacy, origin of the webshop,
point of contact for customer service

Base: total samples 2017 (N=522) 2018 (N=415) 2019 (N=416) 2020 (N=418) 2021 (N=405)

5 Q1.10 What worries you most when shopping online?
®

Column %
Column n 415 416 418 405
Protection of my data (personal data, i i i 54% na.
bank data, ...)
mzitnlflzrg;Ze product will arrive 51% 46% 45% 50% +5
The quality of the product 52% 41% 44% 49% +5
The product warranty 49% 41% 44% 48% +3
;/\Illhether the product will be delivered at 50% 38% 38% 45%1 +7
My privacy 42% 40% 43% 44% +1
Where | can raise my complaints 48% 41% 44% 42% -2
Hidden costs regarding delivery 44% 38% 43% 41% -2
Unclear contact info 47% 35% 40% 40% =
The origin of the webshop 39% 33% 40% 39% -1
Whether | have bought the right product 38% 35% 37% 38% -1
The payment 37% 28% 28% 32% +4
+ Significantly higher/lower
! compared to 2020 (c.i. 95%) 35



03 Online shopping habits
Reasons for concern about the origin of the webshop

4

38% has concerns about the origin of the webshop.
More mentioned by 50+ as a concern (46%).

Reasons for this are mainly driven by
the fear of being scammed.
Secondly doubts about product
quality and possible delay in delivery
times are mentioned.

Q1.10a Where do your doubts and concerns about the origin of the webshop come from? (Top 2)
Base: people with worries about the origin 2021 (N=158)

Where do your concerns about the origin of the
web shop come from?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

| am afraid for possible scams 78%

| have doubts about the quality of

[0)
products/services 62%

I am worried about possible longer delivery

. 61%
times

59%

| want to be helped in my own language

| am worried about possible import costs,
55%
customs fees, ...

| want to know the origin of the webshop 55%

| prefer to buy locally at Belgian webshops 49%

| have doubts about sustainability

0,
(production method, transport method, ...) 45%

| only trust European webshops 40%

36
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Ideal webshop

Interesting trend: online
shoppers indicate fewer
features that discern good
from bad webshops
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Ideal webshop
Importance

Reliability of delivery, transparency
about costs and treatment of

personal data, low delivery fees and

user-friendly payment are the most
important characteristics that
discern good from bad webshops in
shoppers’ minds.

* Transparency is important for both costs and personal data.
* Reliability of the delivery is more important than speed.

o " /»\:
P ' “has » . 1

Q3.1 Which of the following elements are important to you when discerning between
good and bad webshops? Top 2 (important to very important)
Base: Total sample 2021 (N=405)

Which of the following elements are important to you when
discerning between good and bad webshops?

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Reliability of delivery* NI 75%
Clarity of pricing and cost NG 74%
Low or no delivery fees NN 63%
Userfriendliness of payment method [N 66%
Handles my personal data in a clear and reliable way I 659 //cw since 2021
Low or no administration fees NN 64%
Easyand flexible return policy/review period N 63%
Deliveryoptions [N 63%
Userfriendliness of website N 62%
Clear pictures NN 62%
Completeness of product information N 61%
Additional security measures surrounding payment [N 60%
Large offer/lot of choice NI 60%
Service thatis friendly and fast [N 59%
Attractive pricing NG 59%
Availability of customer's service (opening hours and... NN 57%
Fun promotions and offers NN 57%
Clear information about eventorticket [N 55%
Free insurance during transport/in case of loss [N 54%
Speed of delivery * [N 53%
Number of payment options NN 52%
Clear procedures for downloading tickets and vouchers [N 52%
Expertise of customer's service N 50%
Goodreviews NN 49%
Has quality label NG 46%
Has an eye for sustainability [N 45%
Mobile-friendliness NG 44%
Clear and relevant videos NG 40%
Quality of FAQ I 39%
Pleasing design NN 34%
Offersinspiration [N 31%
Opportunity to save my payment details NN 23%

*Item has been split since 2021 into reliability on the one hand and speed of delivery on the other 39



04 Ideal webshop
1 Importance - vs. 2020

In 2021 these aspects became
relatively more important:

e Easy and flexible return policy or review period
* Availability and expertise of customer service
* Free insurance during transport (in case of loss)

All of these aspects are at play at the end of the customer journey

\ In 2021 these aspects became
I. relatively less important:

* Clear pictures

* Large offer/ lot of choice

e Attractive pricing

* Delivery options

*  Fun promotions and offers

* Saving payment details for future use

All of these aspects are at play when choosing the product

Q3.1 Which of the following elements are important to you when discerning between
good and bad webshops? Top 2 (important to very important)
» Base: Total sample 2020 (N=418) and 2020 (N=405)




04 The ideal webshop
1 Important elements

Most important elements when thinking about the
ideal webshop are about:
1 1. Reliability of delivery
2. Transparency in prices and cost
3. Low delivery costs

4. User-friendly payment method
5. Respect for privacy and data protection

Elements which are at the end of the online shopping
journey (such as transport, return and contact with
customer service) have become relatively more
important. An indication that the online shopper
expects an optimal experience throughout the whole
journey.




The ideal webshop

The ideal webshop is made up out of following
building blocks :

p o B

Free delivery
Home delivery
Track & trace function

Fast response time
Reachable via email
Capable staff

Free returns
Order confirmation
Transparency of

supplementary costs
Multiple payment options

Competitive pricing
Qualitative product
descriptions

Qualitative pictures

Confidentiality of data
Protection against hacking
Clear warranty policy

No unwanted advertising




04 Ideal webshop

2 Delivery Which of these are the building blocks for the ideal

webshop, in your opinion?
When it comes to delivery:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Free delivery, home delivery and
track & trace function are still the
most important delivery preferences.

* In comparison with 2020 choosing time and place of delivery and the
option to deliver next day became relatively more important in 2021.

65%

Offers free delivery

Deliversto home 57%

Offers track & trace for delivery 41%

Notification of exact time or delivery by e-
mail, text message or app

* In comparison with 2020 postal delivery points became relatively less 32%

important in 2021. This might be because of more at home presence
due the COVID measures.

Allows you to choose the time and place or
delivery

32% More important vs 2020

Optionto deliver the next day 19% More important vs 2020

Boxes used for delivery are as compact as

0,
possible 19%

Works with postal delivery points 17% Less important vs 2020

Point of delivery at local shop / newsagent 15%

MALero

AT wive. Fikeg

Offers evening delivery
Environmentally friendly transport
Offers weekend delivery

Optionto deliver same day

Point of delivery at store chains where you

15%

14%

14%

14%

13%

shop

. Optionto choose your courier service - 10%
Option for delivery to lockers / package
M~

5 Q3.2 Which of these are the building blocks for the ideal webshop, in your opinion? Pick 5. dispensers
®

Base: total samples 2017 (N=522), 2018 (N=415), 2019 (N=416), 2020 (N=418) and 2021 43
(N=405)
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Ideal webshop
Customer care

Fast response time, reachable via
email and capable staff remain
the most important customer care
building blocks.

*  24/7 availability became relatively more important in 2021 in
comparison with 2020.

T -
4 J

/14 | A
& 1 d i
| i / e

Q3.2 Which of these are the building blocks for the ideal webshop, in your opinion? Pick 5.
Base: total samples 2017 (N=522), 2018 (N=415), 2019 (N=416), 2020 (N=418) and 2021 (N=405)

Which of these are the building blocks for the ideal

webshop, in your opinion?
When it comes to customer care:

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Fast response time

56%

Can be reached via e-mail 56%

Staff are very knowledgeable 46%

Can be reached via phone 41%

Can be contacted 24/7 40% More important vs 2020

Has a comprehensive complaints procedure 38%

Can be reached via chat 35%

Has a "call me back" option . 15%
Can be reached via WhatsApp or other 15%
messaging services °
Has a comprehensive FAQ page . 14%
Can be interacted with on social media . 12%

44



04 Ideal webshop Which of these are the building blocks for the ideal
2 Payment & Terms webshop, in your opinion?

Most important preferences linked to When it comes to payment and terms:
payment and terms are free returns,

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

order confirmation, transparency of offers free returns || o>

supplementary costs and multiple sends an order confirmation [ N s

payme“t optionS- Clearly mentions all supplementary 1479
cost ?

* Asecure connection and a flexible return policy became relatively

more important in 2021.
*  The importance of a flexible return policy might be something that
became more important when brick shops had to close because of COVID.

Offers multiple payment options 46%

Uses a secure connection 35%

Supplies the customer with a
return and postage form

31%

Has a flexible return policy 27%

Has a clear purchasing procedure 27%

o R 6 o Allows you to make purchases
"g:“: ."_i.lvuuc-!; mE!:‘ 7
e LO L e e without having to register - 19%

Offers a reasonable - \
return/reconsider period 18%

Offers to come collect returns . 14%

Offers the possibility to save my l .
payment details 8%

Gives me the option to pay via I .
Facebook 3%

Q3.2 Which of these are the building blocks for the ideal webshop, in your opinion? Pick 5.
Base: total samples 2017 (N=522), 2018 (N=415), 2019 (N=416), 2020 (N=418) and 2021 (N=405) 45



04 Ideal webshop
2 Webshop characteristics

Competitive pricing and the need
for qualitative product descriptions
and pictures are the most
important website characteristics.

* Declining trend in the need for product descriptions and
pictures remains in 2021.

* A wide offer of products and an efficient search function
became relatively more important in 2021.

Q3.2 Which of these are the building blocks for the ideal webshop, in your opinion? Pick 5.

O
?

Which of these are the building blocks for the ideal
webshop, in your opinion?

When it comes to characteristics of the webshop:

0% 50% 100%

Competitive pricing

56%

Every product accompanied by qualitative pictures

41%

Provides clear and comprehensive product descriptions 37%

Offers fun promotions and deals 36%

Offers a wide range or products 33% More important vs 2020
Has an efficient search function 33% More important vs 2020

Has a very clear and uncluttered website 32%

Offers frequent promotionsand deals

N
~
X

Has filters to easily find a product 27%
Allows direct product comparison - 19%
Website customised for mobile users - 19%

Has a 'wish list' function - 17%

' Gives suggestions for similar, complementary, etc. products . 11%

Allows for easy sharing on other (social) media I 6%

46

Base: total samples 2017 (N=522), 2018 (N=415), 2019 (N=416), 2020 (N=418) and 2021 (N=405)



04 Ideal webshop Which of these are the building blocks for the ideal

2 Security, transparency and trust _ webshop, in your opinion?
When it comes to security, transparency and trust:

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Confidentiality of data, protection
against hacking, clear warranty policy
and no unwanted advertising are the = suiclentl pre e e aeinst
most important building blocks.

*  No unwanted advertising became relatively more important in 2021.
Does not send unwanted advertising

Handles your data confidentially 51%

48%

Has a clear warranty policy

w
O
N

39%

Has reviews/experiences or other
users

34%

Has a clear privacy policy 33%

Has a quality label

N
o]
N

Works with an HTTPS connection (3D

()
Secure works council MobilePay... 26%

Uses asecured login method (2-step

verificantion, Apple ID, Google... 24%

Also has a physical store which | can

0,
visit 20%

Remembersyour preferences

K Allows you to create a detailed

personal profile
Q3.2 Which of these are the building blocks for the ideal webshop, in your opinion? Pick 5.
Base: total samples 2017 (N=522), 2018 (N=415), 2019 (N=416), 2020 (N=418) and 2021 (N=405) 47

19%

15%
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05 Segmentation
Influence COVID

1

1

Overall, during the COVID pandemic some people
clearly missed the experience and social contacts of
real-life shopping.

There is a polarization in how people responded to
the need of more online shopping during the
pandemic: both Inspiration Shoppers, who enjoy the
online shopping experience, and Careful Shoppers,
who prefer physical stores, have increased.

So, on the one hand there are people who have
learned to enjoy online shopping, while on the other
hand a group of shoppers definitely missed the
experience of a physical store. These shoppers tend to
have lower intention for online buying in the coming
year.




- - When | shop online, | don't want my data to be used for different... I 68%
G e “ e ra I s h o p p I n g att I t u d es When | buy something, | generally compare prices of different suppliers T 67%

I'm usually well aware of the cost of the products | buy I 62%

- -
Durlng the COVI D pa“demlc When | like a brand, | continue to use it for an extended period of time [ 61%
| generally consult reviews before | end up making a purchase IS 57%

people have real ised the | prefer purchasingitems in a store where |can easily return with ... I 56%
i m portance Of the phys i cal When | buy something the price is more important than the brand IS 53%

| enjoy buying brands that fitmy style IS 53%

- -
experlence and SOCIaI I sometimes make a purchase onimpulse [N 52%
- - When | shop online, | prefer not to give outthe details of my creditcard NI 51%
contacts during real life :

| enjoy strolling through shops, looking for new products IS 49%
Shoppingl | have moretrust in webshops that have been awarded with aquality label IS 46%
| prefer shop pingin a physical store IS 46%
Shoppingonline is safe NN 46%
W : When you buy somethingonline,you don't know when it will finally arrive [N 45% m 2021
' When | buy something, | wantto be able to hold theitem in my own hands N 42%
7 Websh ops are generally more affordable than physicalshops IS 40%
&, Going to the store is areal experience forme, it's about more than just... N 39%
. — When I'm about to buy something in a physical store, | often quickly check... INIIIIEN 37%
| enjoy goingshopping with friends NN 36%
I'm always looking for the best quality, price is of less concern NN 35%
When | wantto buy somethingin a webshop, | always check whether the... N 35%
When | shop online, | miss the social contact with others N 33%

-
-
>3

| don't like that | have to wait for my product to arrive when | buy... INEN 33%
| don't see myself as the typical person who likes to save money NN 32%
| prefer to shop in local webshops NN 29%

People often ask me formyopinion on whatto buy NN 28%
More important vs

Before Ibuy something new, | ask for opinions of peers and family [N 25% 2020

| always try to stay up to date with trends NN 24%
When | shop online, I'm willing to pay extrafor same day delivery [N 22% 50




“I can’t think of any downsides of

05 Quantitative segmentation onlineshoppin yore aways in
1 Attitudes toward online shopping

“I love online shopping: if you
want something, it’s only one
click away”

Carefree
“Online | get inspired, but nothing
¢ 4 beat I shopping trip”
Inspiration shopper eats arealshopping tip

New convenience 324 f
T Shopper

5% @
Practical cxperience
Focus Focus
“If you know how and where to
look, you can get great deals Sma rt shopper “| prefer physical stores, than |

online”

k tly what | get”
Careful Shopper . - now exactly what | ge

16%
21%

H Controlled 51



05 Segmentation

1 Differentiating attitudes towards online shopping

“I can’t think of any downsides
of online shopping: you're
always in touch with what'’s
new.”

-

Inspiration shopper
327

“Online | get inspired, but
hi | shoppi
nothing beat:riap’r:ea Sl know exactly what | get”

Careful shopper

“| prefer physical stores, than |

“If you know how and where to
look, you can get great deals

online”

Smart shopper

“I love online shopping: if you
want something, it’s only one
click away”

New convenience

21%

Frequency online
shopping

High

Medium
(weekly +: 37%)

weekly +: 29%
( y )

Low

(weekly +: 15%)
Stay on top of the trends

Sharing via social media
Great way to relax

Advantages of
online shopping:

Inspiration

Convenience
Sharing via social media

Price comparisons

Mobile friendly
Inspirational
Nice webdesign
Fast delivery
Easy payment

Inspirational
Nice webdesign
Good customer service
Easy payment

Secure payment
Low fees
Free insurance (in case of
loss during transport)
Fast delivery
Data protection

A good webshop
is/has:

o
?

16%

Medium
(weekly +: 32%)

Reviews
Best deals/prices

Quality label
Different payment options

shopper 1. 5%
High
(weekly +: 37%)
Immediate gratification
Fast
Great way to relax

No extra fees
Reliable delivery

52



05 Segmentation
1 Expectations for the coming year

All segments have a positive estimated net growth for the coming year,

but this is lower among Careful shoppers.

Careful shopper Smart shopper New convenience
21% 16% shopper 15%

Net growth in the coming year
(% More - % Less online shopping)

Inspiration shopper
327

+22 +15 +5 +20 +33
m More online shopping Equal amount of online shopping m Less online shopping

100 % B % F—— e
80%
60%
40%
20%

O.

0
0%
5 Inspiration shopper Fun & social shopper Careful shopper Smart shopper New convenience shopper
53

® Q1.14 Do you think your online shopping habits will change over the next year? (SR)
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06 Additional questions To what extent do you think each of these innovations
1 Innovations would improve your shopping experience?

(% huge improvement)

Agaln, VISlIal InnovathnS seem tO Speech technology, where you use your voice to - 9%

- = give a command instead of clicking or typing 9%
provide the best improvement for things e
an online shopping experience
Augmented reality, where you use the screen of _ 16%
e Just like in 2020 visual innovations, like virtual try-on, your smartphone or tablet to see how a product 14%
product videos and augmented reality evoke relatively more fits into your interior N 15%
interest among Belgians. . U
. . Virtual try-on, you can for example see if a pair _ 18%
* Qverall, the added value of these innovations are more often of glasses looks well on you by showing these °
| face, while using the front 17%
acknowledged by younger people (25-30 years) than older glasses on yourface, while using the fron D
camera of your smartphone °
people (50+ years).
A video of a product you are considering buying: °
) . 18% 2020
for example 3D view or demonstration
N 17% m 2021

A chat bot: an automated frequently asked _ 15%
questions service that allows you to chatand 15%

answer you immediately - 11%

Shop directly through WhatsApp or Facebook - 8%
Messenger: you can use it to place yourorders 9;
(]

in the messaging service and ask questions,
0,
follow up onyour order - 10%

Support with live shopping (shop assistant who

helps via video during online shopping) - 9% + Significantly higher/lower

(0]
Q3.3. Below you can find a list of innovations related to online shopping. To what { compared to 2020 (c.i. 95%)
extent do you think each of these would improve your shopping experience?

Base: total sample 2020 (N=418) 2021 (N=405) 55




06 Additional questions
3 Online marketplaces

Half of the people would
choose to buy at a
marketplace, the other
half at the brand webshop

More preference for brand webshops among 50+

Q3.4a3 An online marketplace is an online platform where different producers offer their products.
® Base: total sample 2021 (N=405)

What would you choose?

Buying at an

Buying at the online

brand webshop;
50%

marketplace;
50%

Profile of shoppers who prefer market places:
*  Relatively less 50+
*  Relatively more Smart shoppers & New convenience shoppers

What would you choose?
Y 62



06 Additional questions
3 Online marketplaces

Those who prefer marketplaces:

* See the advantage of easily comparing different products

* Are reassured by secure payment, quality norms,...

* Think that small local producers are given chances on
this platform

Q3.4a4. Which statements about online marketplaces do you agree with?
Base: total sample 2021 (N=405)

Attitudes towards online marketplaces
% Agree

m Prefer buying at an online marketplace

The wide offer allows you to compare _ 42%

different products

| am sure who | buy from in an online
marketplace

Marketplaces dominate the online market
anddon't leave much space for local players

| have more confidencein a secure payment

They give smalllocal producers the chance
to offer their products to the general public

Thereis one point of contact for questions
and problems

They offer assurance that certain norms are
met (quality, safety,..)

| prefer to buy local because most market
places are of foreign origin

A big delivery comes in several packages

Marketplaces don't respect the European
QDPR guidelines and my datais misused

I
I
o
I 2
o

63



06 Additional questions
3 Online marketplaces

Those who prefer marketplaces:

* See the advantage of easily comparing different products

* Are reassured by secure payment, quality norms,...

* Think that small local producers are given chances on
this platform

Those who do not prefer marketplaces:
* See these (international) players negatively impacting
local webshops

A wA T VAVA
ug{..’

Q3.4a4. Which statements about online marketplaces do you agree with?
® Base: total sample 2021 (N=405)

Attitudes towards online marketplaces

% Agree
| Prefer buying at an online marketplace W Prefer buying at brand webshop
The wide offer allows you to compare 42%
different products 34%
| am sure who | buy from in an online 34%
marketplace 37%
Marketplaces dominate the online market
and don't leave much space for local players 29%
. . 32%
| have more confidencein a secure payment
They give smalllocal producers the chance 29% Those who do not
tooffer their products to the general public — prefer marketplaces
fear that
Thereis one point of contact for questions 23% (international)

and problems

They offer assurance that certain norms are
met (quality, safety,..)

| prefer to buy local because most market
places are of foreign origin

A big delivery comes in several packages

Marketplaces don't respect the European
QDPR guidelines and my datais misused

marketplaces are

negatively impacting

24% possibilities for local
(online) players

_

14%
12%

24%
21%

13%

10%
11%

64



06 Additional questions
3 C2C marketplaces

Most people’s opinion would If you would know the identity of the sellers and buyers on C2C

. latforms, would this change your opinion?
stay the same if they would g rge gour opinion

know the identity of the buyers
and sellers.

*  But 37% would feel more positive about C2C platforms 60%

70%

59%

50%

40%

37%

30%

20%

10%
3%

0w N
More negative The same More positive
Q3.4b2. If you would know the identity of the sellers and buyers on second-hand platforms, would this change your opinion? 66

® Base: total sample 2020 (N=405)
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06 Sustainability

1
2

4

45% thinks a good webshop should have eye for
sustainability. Sustainability in the context of
webshops is still mainly focused on packaging:
environmentally friendly packaging material &
efficient packaging are mentioned first.

3 in 4 cannot spontaneously name any sustainable
webshop.

An estimation of 12% would be willing to pay more for
sustainability when shopping online. But price as well
as protection of product quality seem to overrule
sustainability in trade-off situations. People are only
willing to give in on delivery time when it comes to
sustainability.




Sustainability
Overview

Importance
@ 45% thinks a good webshop should
have eye for sustainability

-R 14% believes an ideal webshop should
Foulle' ave environmentally friendly transport

18% has doubts about sustainability
when buying at a webshop from

another origin

m 29% prefers to shop at a local webshop

A sustainable webshop should ...

e Work with sustainable and *  Ensure the recycling of

environmentally friendly old products
packaging

. Work with efficient
packaging

Willingness consumers

(o)
1 2 A) would pay more for sustainable products

& > |

1
A lower price is preferred over sustainable
production and sustainable delivery methods.

Protection of the products is preferred over
products with less packaging.

@ < =»

Sustainable delivery methods are preferred over

fast delivery times.

® - H

There is a 50-50 distribution when people have to
choose between a wide international offer and a

smaller local offer.

Sustainability ranking

!TOP 3 webshops !

1. Bol.com (26%)
2. Zalando (17%)
3. Amazon (15%)

75% could not name a sustainable
webshop

! TOP 3 deliverers !

1. Bpost (53%)
2. Postnl (29%)
3. DHL (17%)

35% said none of the deliverers is
sustainable

69
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Additional questions
Sustainability

Sustainability is not
a main differentiator
when discerning
‘good’ from ‘bad’
webshops

e Relatively more important among -30 year olds

Has an eye for sustainability

Q3.1 Which of the following elements are important to you when discerning between
good and bad webshops? Top 2 (important to very important)
Base: Total sample 2021 (N=405)

Which of the following elements are important to you when
discerning between good and bad webshops?

Reliability of delivery

Clarity of pricing and cost

Low or no delivery fees

Userfriendliness of payment method

Handles my personal data in a clear and reliable way
Low or no administration fees

Easy and flexible return policy/review period
Delivery options

Userfriendliness of website

Clear pictures

Completeness of product information

Additional security measures surrounding payment
Large offer/lot of choice

Service thatis friendly and fast

Attractive pricing

Availability of customer's service (opening hours and...

Fun promotions and offers

Clear information about eventor ticket

Free insurance during transport/in case of loss
Speed of delivery

Number of payment options

Clear procedures for downloading tickets and vouchers
Expertise of customer's service

Good reviews

Has quality label

Has an eye for sustainability
Mobile-friendliness

Clear and relevant videos

Quality of FAQ

Pleasing design

Offers inspiration

Opportunity to save my payment details

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
75%
74%
68%
66%
65%
64%
63%
63%
62%
62%
61%
60%
60%
59%
59%
57%
57%
55%
54%
53%
52%
52%
50%
49%
46%
= 85%
44%
40%
39%
34%
31%
28%

70



06 Additional questions
4 Sustainability

What should a web shop focus on to be sustainable?

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

Working with sustainable and environmental friendly packaging _ 41%
Efficient packaginge.g. suitable box* _ 40%
Ensure the recycling of old products _ 38%
Offers sustainable and environmentally friendly products _ 34%
Efficient shipping e.g. bundled shipping* _ 33%
Working together with local players _ 31%
Strives for fair trade with partners and suppliers _ 26%
Make efforts to minimize your own footprint _ 26%
Offers delivery at a pickup point* _ 25%
Offering second-hand products _ 24%
Working on sustainable transport e.g. by using electric cars _ 24% More important vs 2020
Gives honnest and objective information about the sustainability... _ 21%

Offers CO2 compensation e.g. for travel by plane, own energy... 18%

Uses lockers for the delivery and return of packages* 10%

. * New item since 2021
Something else, namely . 2%

Q3x6. What do you think a web shop should focus on in order to be sustainable? (MR)
® Base: total sample 2020 (N=418) 2021 (N=405)




06 Additional questions
4 Sustainability

(4(c
Which webshop

comes to mind
when thinking

about
sustainability

Q3.5. Which web shop (s) do you think about spontaneously when you hear th
Base: total sample 2021 (N=405)

1.

Can’t name a
sustainable web shop

 The 3 most mentioned web shops are
1. Bol.com (7%)
2. Zalando (4%)
3. Amazon (4%)

e concept of sustainability? (open ended with option ‘Don’t know any’)

72



06 Additional questions
4 Sustainability

WI"I“gness to _pay o To what degree are you prepared to pay more for
extra for sustainability sustainable products?

|s limited

45% 42%
24% claims to be willing to pay more sustainable
products (but only 4% is totally willing) 40% Weighted willingness™*: 12%
* 33% is not willing to pay more for sustainable products.
* 42% has no clear opinion about paying more for 35%
sustainable products. 20% B2 willingness: T2 willingness:
33% 24%
25% \ [ \
20% 20%
20%
15% 14%
10%
co 4%
Not willingat Not willing Neutral Willing  Totaly willing

all

. Weighted willingness*: 80% of totaly willing, 20% of willing, 10% of neutral, 5% of not willing 1% of not willing at all
Q3.6a To what degree are you prepared to pay more for sustainable products?

Base: total sample 2020 (N=418) 2021 (N=405)




06 Additional questions
4 Sustainability

More stated

W'""‘g“ess to pay (Totally) willing to pay more

extra for sustainability for sustainable products
among younger 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
generations 1550 vemrs i

32%

50+ years - 9%

Q3.6a To what degree are you prepared to pay more for sustainable products?
Base: total sample 2020 (N=418) 2021 (N=405)




06 Additional questions
4 Sustainability - Trade-offs

Willingness to pay for
sustainable transport is lower
than ‘sustainable products’ in
general

7%
54% 16% 57%

A less A sustainably A delivery A sustainable
sustainable produced method without ~ delivery
product ata product at a extra attention method at a
lower price  higher price for higher price

sustainability at
a lower price

5 Q3.6d If you had to chose between these option when shopping online, what would you chose? 75
® Base: total sample 2021 (N=405)



Additional questions

There is quite some willingness
to accept longer delivery times
under the condition that the
delivery method is more

sustainable
e —

72% ]
Lower willingness to wait i
longer among Inspiration i L ‘
Shoppers and New L —
Convenience Shoppers —x ﬁ“;““l!!ﬁ

28%

| choose fast delivery but | want to wait longer for
not sustainable my package if it is
delivered sustainably

Q3.6d If you had to chose between these option when shopping online, what would you chose?
Base: total sample 2021 (N=405)




06 Additional questions
4 Sustainability - Trade-offs

Less packaging is only accepted
when there’s no risk of
damaging the product during
transport

61%

More packaging to Less packagingand less
keep the product protection during
better protected during transport

transport

Q3.6d If you had to chose between these option when shopping online, what would you chose?
® Base: total sample 2021 (N=405)
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